	CERTIFICATE OF FAC	SIMILE TRANSMISSION		
		dence is being transmitted herewith v		
	facsimile transmission to Telepho	one No. (703) 306-5995 on the da	te	
indicated below and is addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Assistant				
<u>Commissioner</u> for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.				
\sim	Date: March 15: 2002			
		<u></u>		
		<u></u>	_	
	Selena Whitaker Paquiet 🛹			
		Attor	ney Docket No. 42474.901	
	()		PATENT APPLICATION	
	v		FATENT AFFLICATION	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Herman L. Jones and Edward Taylor

Group Art Unit: 1775

Application No. : 09/302,590

Filed : April 30, 1999

For

: ELECTRONICS PACKAGES HAVING A COMPOSITE STRUCTURE AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING SUCH ELECTRONICS PACKAGES

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Herman L. Jones

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

PACIFIC AEROSPACE & ELECTRONICS, INC. 430 Olds Station Road Wenatchee, WA 98154

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - [] Assignment
 - [] Change of Name

[X] Other: Release of Security Interest

- Execution date: February 28, 2002
- 4. [X] U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/302,590, filed April 30, 1999
- 5. Applicant has granted power of attorney to or designated as domestic representative for this application:

42474.901

1

<u>Name</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>
Ann W. Speckman	31,881
Janet Sleath	37,007
Jim Klaniecki	38,207

All of the law firm of SPECKMAN LAW GROUP, 1501 Western Avenue, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington 98101. Please direct all correspondence concerning this Assignment to Ann W. Speckman, at the previously listed address.

- 6. Total number patents or applications involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00.
 - [] A check for \$40.00 in payment of the assignment recording fee is enclosed.
 - [] The \$40.00 fee for recording this assignment is included in the check for \$00.00 submitted herewith.
- 8. [X] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-3555 in the amount of \$40.00.
 - [] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees, which may be required in connection with the filing of these papers, or credit any overpayment, to Account No. 19-3555.
- 9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below.

Respectfully submitted,

By: Ann W. Speckman

Registration No. 31,881

Total number of pages comprising transmittal letter: 2

Date: March 15, 2002

SPECKMAN LAW GROUP



U.S. PATENT 6,284.389 U.S. PATENT APPLICATION 09/302,590

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

٦

WHEREAS, Pacific Aerospace & Electronics, Inc., a Washington corporation having a place of business at 430 Olds Station Road, Wenatchee, Washington 98801, is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent 6,284,389 (issued from U.S. Patent Application 09/303,196, filed April 30, 1999) and U.S. Patent Application 09/302,590, filed April 30, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Pacific Aerospace & Electronics, Inc. granted a security interest in U.S. Patent 6,284,389 and U.S. Patent Application No. 09/302,590 to Herman L. Jones, an individual having a residence address of 3761 School Street, Wenatchee WA 98801 pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement made as of December 30, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Pacific Acrospace & Electronics, Inc. and Herman L. Jones have entered into a Settlement Agreement dated February 28, 2002 that releases and terminates all prior Security Agreements and security interests and provides for execution of a new Patent Security Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Herman L. Jones hereby confirms that the security interests granted in the Patent Security Agreement made as of December 30, 1998 are fully released and terminated.

Executed at <u>Wenatchee</u>, this <u>25</u> day of February, 2002. Washington

42474-901/902

RECORDED: 03/15/2002